Ranking Nationality Name

1 ESP
2 ESP
2 ESP
2 ARG
2 ARG
6 ITA
7 ESP
8 NED
9 ESP
9 ESP
9 MEX
9 MEX
13 ESP
14 ITA
15 ESP
15 ESP
15 ESP
18 NED
19 ITA
19 ESP
21 ESP
21 ITA
23 ESP
23 ESP
23 ESP
23 ESP
27 ESP
28 ESP
28 ESP
28 ESP
28 ARG
28 ARG
28 PAR
28 PAR
28 ESP
28 ESP
28 ESP
38 ITA
39 ITA
40 ITA
40 ITA
40 ESP
43 NED
43 NED
43 NED
43 ESP
43 ITA
48 ESP
49 ESP

Pablo Villarroya Lazaro
David Gala Sanchez
Santiago Jose Pineda Cabello
Ignacio Archieri

Teo Gamondi

Antonio Veneziani

Samuel Rivas Garcia
Thomas Panken

Noe Sanchez Del Viejo
Pablo Reina Ambel

Diego Arredondo Garcia
Borja Sierra Del Val

Jorge Abad Laguens
Stefano Indomenico
Marcel Font

Juan Zamora Perez
Francisco Cabeza Teres
Jorrit Hazebroek

Pietro Giovannini
Alejandro Calvo Perez
Marcel Font Guell

Enzo Vista

Biel Torras Hidalgo

Arnau Candelo Casas
Alejandro Merino Nieto
Victor Ortega Garcia

David Esteban Esposito
Marc Docampo Fuster
Curro Cabeza Teres

Javier Portellano Salamanca
Mateo Conte

Lorenzo Bogarin

Mariano Agustin Gonzalez San Martin
Fernando Ilvan Guzman Maciel
Hugo Girona Diaz
Alejandro Garcia Calahorro
Antonio Garcia Fernandez
Matteo Sargolini

Antonio Palma

Francesco Giammusso
Alessandro Pirrotta

Arnau Carbonell Ortells
Floris Janssen

Jorrit Hazebroek

Thomas Panken

Alejandro Calvo Perez
Pirrotta Alessandro
Antonio Gilo Palomino
Lucas Orduia Dejoz

total Points
2300
2000
2000
2000
2000
1370
1300
1275
1200
1200
1200
1200
1115
1025
1000
1000
1000
975
950
950
750
750
675
675
675
675
640
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
575
555
525
525
525
500
500
500
500
500
480
450



50 ITA
50 ESP
50 ESP
50 NED
50 ESP
50 ESP
56 BRA
56 BRA
56 ITA
56 ITA
56 MEX
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 FRA
56 FRA
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ARG
56 ARG
56 PAR
56 PAR
56 MEX
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 ESP
56 BEL
56 BEL
56 ESP
82 NED
82 NED
84 SWE
84 NED
84 BEL
84 BEL
84 NED
84 NED
90 ITA
90 ITA
92 ESP
92 ESP
94 SWE
94 ITA
94 BRA
94 BRA
94 ITA
94 ESP

Gian Andrea Farabbi
Alex Ponce Abardia

Lluis Miro Garrido
Alexandros Bakker
Guillermo Vera Cebollero
Jairo Guerrero Escarcena
Antonio Silveira Neto
Pedro Kaminski

Riccardo Rizzato
Ruggiero Ranuzzi

Jorge Jimenez Ortiz

Hugo Caparros Basterra
Agustin De Miguel Nicolau
Alvaro Martinez Espi
Boronad Yoan

Fonteny Timeo

Raul Bruna Corrales
Samuel Martinez Soriano
Francisco Maier

Mateo Rivero

Pedro Ezequiel Rojas Gerbacio
Liam Gonzalo Espinoza Acosta

Carlos Barroso Delgado
Miguel Mufioz Zurita
Abraham Mufoz Zurita
Arturo Calzada Felici
Andres Calzada Felici
Izan Violero Lloret
Javier Bolumar Orti
Norman Winter

Natan Vermeieren
Adrian Molina Lopez
Merlijn De Krom
Tygho Schoonus

Malte Badersten

Sam Langendorff

Stan Gailliaert

Achiel Pille

Pieter Hermus

Daan Jans

Pietro Sisalli

Alessio Ligori

Pablo Barcelona Berdejo
Marcos Gonzalez Gil
Ebbe Badersten
Leonardo Gianesella
Bernardo Dos Santos
Bernardo Rigon
Andrea Mangiante
Martin Martinez Perez

375
375
375
375
375
375
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
250
250
225
225
225
225
225
225
180
180
175
175
150
150
150
150
150
150



94 ESP
94 NED
94 NED
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ITA
94 ITA
94 ITA
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 BEL
94 ITA
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 BEL
94 BRA
94 BRA
94 ARG
94 ARG
94 URU
94 URU
94 USA
94 USA
94 USA
94 USA
94 CHI
94 CHI
94
94
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 BEL
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ESP
94 ITA
146 ESP
146 ESP
148 ESP
148 FIN

Wenceslao Osorio Flores
Nino Zweers

Floris Janssen

Alvaro Pozo

Javier Del Cacho

Mario Guerrero Martinez
David Pelaez Lopez
Edoardo Riso

Luca Di Matteo

Niccolo' Lomoro

Marc Lupon Martinez
Hector Pino Castro
Alonso Calvache Smirnova
Alvaro Cerdan Olmo
Angel Maganto Ortiz
Isaac Huysveld

Matteo Platania

Nicolas Cortijo Sanchez
Pablo Perez Selles

Thibo Matthyssens
Diogo Rodrigues
Augusto Bartz

Octavio Nicolas Corzo
Marcelo Antonio Godoy
Lautaro Lopez

Jose Castellon

Camilo Velasco Franco
Diego Penafiel

Juan Pablo Coca Bacardi
Francisco Hermogenes Lopez
Pedro Yanez

Mateo Liberona

Daniel Aguero

David Aguero

Nil Rodriguez

Marc Juste

Sam Cuyers

Carlos Marti Martinez
Leon Ortega Ibafiez
Jorge Cuenca Tornero
Miguel Escoredo Mufioz
Abraham Mufiioz Zurita
Miguel Mufioz Zurita
Manuel Castaino Salguero
lago Fuertes Leonardo
Ruggero Ranuzzi

Lloreng Riera Parra

Unai Martin Gorrochategui
Moises Silva Bellorin

Riio Kuusisto

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
115
115
105
105



148
148
152
152
152
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155

ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ESP
ITA
ESP
BRA
BRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
FIN
FIN
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
FIN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Tommaso Finati

Diego Coppola
Alejandro Vague Marin-Roig
Hugo Navalon Navajas
Ivan Garcia Martinez
Francesco Spurio
Tomas Diaz Dominguez
Bernardo Madeira
Daniel Dias

Diego Garcia Garcia

Iker Jimenez Figuerola
Emmanuel Riesgo Mendez
lan Martin Milone

Iker Rodriguez Soto

Yrjo Cuffez

Lasse Van Looy

Arthur Benais

Sander Neirinck

Joa Takala

Riio Kuusisto

Mattis Van Hoorenbeeck
Louis Struyf

Daniels Rube

Yrjo Cuffez

Lasse van Looy

Sergio Rodriguez Holgado
Rodrigo Romero Escolar
Leovigildo Gomez Perez
Alejandro Gomez Perez
Fernando Molina Lopez
Jorge Correa Cordoba
Erik Perez Fernandez
Juan Elvira Perez

Van Thanh

Jorge Carrasco Herrereo
Andres Alonso Delgado
Filippo Rudelli

Giovanni Ferrari

Marco Ronzoni
Takalajoa

Alessandro Pietro Sala
Cristian Franzi
Francesco Cocco
Lorenzo lannarelli
Tommaso Parrillo
Filippo Girgenti

Alvaro Pozo Marroyo
Diego Garcia Brito
Alejandro Puga Rey
Ferran Carbonell Ortells

105
105
100
100
100
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75



155
155
155
155
155
155

POR
ESP
ESP
BEL
BEL
POR

155 SWE

155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155

BRA
BRA
BRA
BRA
URU
URU
USA
USA

155 CHI

155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155

CHI

ECU
ECU
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
BEL
BEL

Javier Nufiez Lopez

Juan Gabriel Perdomo Gascon

Manuel Aragon Herrera
Maxim De Peuter

Rik Leijssen

Rodrigo Manrique Nufo
Victor Forsberg

Arthur Bernal

Felipe Baracal

Lucas Lenoir

Murilo Weber

Mauro Duarte

Hernan Caticha

Leonardo Castaneda
Alan Brinol Fernandez
Jorge Ruiz

Matias Santelices

Lucas Monmany

Simon Gomez De La Torre
Gerard Pelach

Marc Martinez

Pau Fuster

Pau Repullo Sala

Alex Consuegra

Marc Serrano Catafal
Bruno Trujillo Fajardo
Joel Cereceto Antequera
Oriol Mendoza Martin
Izan Benitez Valverde
Mikel Fernandez Crespo
Yago Rosell Rosell

Jordi Garcia-Jurado Sanchez
Mattia Manferdi

Lucca Berenguer Ortega
Carles lvars Mas
Alejandro Perez Checa
Adrian Sanchez Contreras
Oscar Mulet Bafiuls

Izan Gil Sampere

Marcos Pastor Montilla
Daniel Rubio Galtsova
Jose Aix Garcia

Breogan Antas Solano
Ivan Pallares Mata

Mario Guerrero Martinez
David Pelaez Lopez

Marc Navarro Alborch
Alejandro Azorin Sanchez
Sam Cuyvers

Rube Daniels

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75



155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
265
265
265
265
269
269
269
269
269
274

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
NED
NED
NED
ITA
ITA
ESP

275 SUI

275
275
275
275

ESP

POR
POR
POR

275 SWE

275
275
275
275
275
275

ESP
LTU
ESP
HUN
ESP
LTU

275 SUI
275 AUT

275

HUN

275 AUT

275
275

LTU
ESP

275 SUI
275 SUI

275

POR

275 SWE

275
275
299

ESP
LTU
ITA

Alberto Alvarez Moya
Alejandro Espinosa Sepulveda
Alejandro Guinaldo Martin
Marcos Perez Ruiz

Miguel Hernandez Carretero
Miguel Roman Moreno
Manuel Ramirez Perez

Jose Alberto Conde Garcia
Hugo Jimenez Reina

David Peiro Castello

Javier Garcia Caro

Jesus Alvarez Hornillo
Alejandro Rebollo Palacios
Javier Mora Cuart

Adria Lopez Caldentey
David Andres Feria

Max Moral Mullol

Ismael Jesus Conejo Melero
Ivan Perez Monje

Nino Zweers

Dirk Reyneveld

Roman Wink

Ruben Simone Rosati
Ruggiero Cafagna

Hugo Iglesias Garcia-Bustamante
Achille Frund

Alejandro Gémez Pérez
Bernardo Tavares

Diogo Pereira

Gustavo Nunes

Isaac Wiman

Javier Marquez Larrea
Jok?bas Mockus

Jose Enrique Gimenez Barcelona
Kristof Baratosi

Leovigildo Gomez Pérez
Linas Plan?i?nas

Lucas Aschwanden

Lukas Frohlich

Marcell Winkler

Moritz Jansen

Nedas Mekuska

Ruben De Blas Plaza

Théo Bourquin

Thinley Cailler

Vasco Barbosa

Willy Slaryd

Yeray Conejero Cotillas
Zilvinas Mickus

Ettore Signorini

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
65
65
65
65
60
60
60
60
60
50
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
30



299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
324
324
324
324

BEL
BEL
NED
NED
NED
NED
ITA
ESP
ESP
POR
POR
POR
POR
ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP
324 ESP

Achiel Pille

Noah Van Deyns
Sam Langendorff
Alexandros Bakker
Tim Van Tilburg
Pieter Hermus
Riccardo Salvi

Jaime Diaz-Pines Rodriguez

Luis Salinero Murillo
Pablo Achando

Rodrigo Sanchez-Fuentes Rivero

Joao Leal
Goncalo Jorge
Jacopo Montani

Guillermo Fernandez Sanchez

Sergio Tierno Herrero
Moro Nicolo' Lo
Federico Parise
Tommaso Bergonzoni
Gianfilippo Pompili
Federico Mario D'Ugo
Matteo Di Luca

Floris Wereldsma
Nicolo Lo Moro

Victor De Blas Belousov
Iker Rodriguez Vidal

Nil Perez Martinez
Arnau Ramos Zambrano
Pedro Gonzalez Martin
Enoch Cervera Milan
Oriol Sanchez Conejos
Oriol Gandin Tura

Izan Gonzalez Infante
Eric Quesada Cerezo
Iker Lorente Viana
Yago Sanz San Agustin
Pol Mas

Eric Urefia

Hugo Hernandez Rodrigo
Marc Vila Anglada
Hugo Roldan Rodriguez
Alex Guardado Ribas
Josep Santillana Recasens
Max Garcia Mestres
Cristian Navarro Lopez
Nil Mansilla Cuesta

Biel Camacho Serra
Arnau Beneitez Borrut
Aitor Perez Narvaez
Gerard Segura Matarin

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391
391

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Alvaro Garcia Hidalgo

Mario Viana Martinez
Pelayo De Nicolas Nufiez
Hector Rapallo Nufiez
Nicolas Aguirre Sanchez
Fernando Pastrana Sampayo
Mateo Alvarez Galdames
Oscar Guerrero Pascual
Alejandro Armesto Lopez
Francisco Marquez Arenas
Jaime Notario Garrido

Juan Fernando Salido Romero
Lucas Guzman Perez

Marcos Lluch Lopez

Lucas Perez Marin

Pau Fuster Martin

Jaume Gonzalez Colom
Mario Belizon Barrionuevo
Manuel Huete Del Olmo
Bentahor Espino Mustafa
Antonio Sierra Sampalo

Beni Gomez Cabrera

Leon David Ruiz Shannon
Oscar Mendoza Fernandez
Luca Jimenez Garcia
Alejandro Barrera Garcia
Alonso Moreno Mufioz
Pablo Garcia Garcia

Ruben Palacios Guerrero
Miguel Rincon Parras
Ricardo Molina Sanchez
Martin Jose Reyes Martin
Samuel Jesus Reyes Martin
Javier Quesada Dominguez
Antonio Jesus Dorado Duran
Alvaro Abad Diaz

Alvaro Moreno Herrera

Leo Mancebo Gamez
Alberto Lastortres Mancilla
Ivan Del Aguila Navarro
Gines Pedregosa Del Rio
Oscar Mozo Garcia
Francisco Martinez Roman
Francisco Javier Vergillos Alonso
Javier Maria Barrera De La Fuente
Esteban Sanchez-Roldan Roldan
Alejandro Guerrero Moyano
Justo Aguilar Del Rio
Gonzalo Jimenez Gavira
Pedro Alvarez Bejarano

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



391 ESP

Rafael Garcia Guardefio

12



